
IDOT

IDOT

MACARTHUR/I72 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE BORINGS

2.6

S-10

0.5

B

0.5

B

0.9

B

1.0

B

18

27

26

24

28

15

8

Dark Grey and Brown Moist

SILTY CLAY

Disturbed Sample

Brown and Light Grey Moist SILT

Brown and Light Grey Moist

SILTY CLAY

Brown and Grey Moist SILTY

CLAY (Till)

Light Olive Grey Moist V. Poorly

Cemented Fine Grained

SANDSTONE (Note - Very Weak

Material, Crumbled in Hand)

Grey Moist Poorly Indurated

Micaceous Sandy SHALE w/ V.

Friable Silty SHALE Seams

Grey Dry Fissle Silty SHALE

Boring Completed

585.70

583.20

581.20

576.70

573.20

570.20

2

3

4

2

2

2

1

2

2

2

3

4

1

3

3

11

40

60

/3"

3

20

41

5

90

10

/1"

M

O

I

S

T

(ft) (tsf)

D

E

P

T

H

-5

-10

-15

-20

(%)

U

C

S

Qu

B

L

O

W

S

 /6"

1

Upon Completion

After

140# AutoHAMMER TYPEHSA

No Encounter

Dry

587.2

ft

ft

ft

Stream Bed Elev.

Surface Water Elev.

F
il

e
 N

a
m

e
 S

:\
S

O
IL

S
\G

IN
T

 F
IL

E
S

\S
A

N
G

A
M

O
N

\O
V

E
R

H
E

A
D

 S
IG

N
 T

R
U

S
S

 A
T

 W
B

 I
-7

2
 A

N
D

 6
T

H
 S

T
R

E
E

T
 R

A
M

P
.G

P
J
 D

a
ta

 T
e
m

p
la

te
 D

6
T

E
M

P
L

T
.G

D
T

 D
a
te

 P
ri

n
te

d
 9

/1
/0

6

L
a
ti

tu
d

e
 3

9
 D

e
g

 4
4

.6
0

1
 N

 L
o

n
g

it
u

d
e
 8

9
 D

e
g

 3
8

.3
7

8
 W

 D
a
tu

m
 N

A
D

8
3

 J
o

b
 N

u
m

b
e
r 

C
9

6
-5

2
3

-0
4

14 Days

First Encounter

N/A

N/A

ft

ft

Groundwater Elev.:

Hrs.

The Unconfined Compressive Strength (UCS) Failure Mode is indicated by (B-Bulge, S-Shear, P-Penetrometer, E-Estimated)

Abbreviations W.O.H - Sampler Advanced By Weight of Hammer, W.O.P - Advanced by Weight of Pipe, B.S. - Before Seating

The SPT (N value) is the sum of the last two blow values in each sampling zone (AASHTO T206) BBS, from 137 (Rev. 8-99)

SOIL BORING LOG

DRILLING METHOD

SECTION

M. Tappan

STRUCT. NO.

Station

COUNTY

1

Station

Ground Surface Elev.

 6/28/06

BORING NO.

SE 1/4, SEC. 15, TWP. 15 N, RNG. 5 W, 3 PM

Division of Highways

IDOT District 6

ROUTE

LOCATION

Sangamon

Offset

Page

Date

LOGGED BY

of

687+75

6S084I072L097.6

PR

Overhead Sign Truss for 6th Street Ramp from

West Bound I-72

(84-9-4) HBK,BY,BY-1

DESCRIPTIONFAI 72

Illinois Department

of Transportation

589.7 ft

1 North (Right)

687+62

52.0ft Lt

M

O

I

S

T

(ft) (tsf)

D

E

P

T

H

-25

-30

-35

-40

(%)

U

C

S

Qu

B

L

O

W

S

 /6"

2.2

S-10

0.8

B

0.4

B

1.0

B

1.4

B

17

22

27

28

27

11

8

Light Grey Dry Silt

Brown and Light Grey Moist

SILTY CLAY

Light Olive Brown and Grey Moist

SILTY CLAY (Till)

Light Olive Grey V. Poorly

Cemented Fine Grained

SANDSTONE (Note - Very Weak

Material, Crumbled in Hand)

Interbedded Grey Poorly

Indurated Sandy SHALE and

Calcareous SHALE Seams

Grey Dry Fissile Silty SHALE w/

Sandy Shale Seams

Boring Completed

Refer STA to Existing Overhead

Sign Structure 6C084I072L97.6 =

687+75, STA Increase to East

Refer Elevation to cL of I-72 at

STA 687+75 =592.07’585.40

578.90

575.90

572.90

569.90

2

9

7

2

3

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

3

3

15

100

/6"

20

100

/5"

5

100

/4"

M

O

I

S

T

(ft) (tsf)

D

E

P

T

H

-5

-10

-15

-20

(%)

U

C

S

Qu

B

L

O

W

S

 /6"

1

Upon Completion

After

140# AutoHAMMER TYPEHSA

570.4

570.9

586.4

ft

ft

ft

Stream Bed Elev.

Surface Water Elev.

F
il

e
 N

a
m

e
 S

:\
S

O
IL

S
\G

IN
T

 F
IL

E
S

\S
A

N
G

A
M

O
N

\O
V

E
R

H
E

A
D

 S
IG

N
 T

R
U

S
S

 A
T

 W
B

 I
-7

2
 A

N
D

 6
T

H
 S

T
R

E
E

T
 R

A
M

P
.G

P
J
 D

a
ta

 T
e
m

p
la

te
 D

6
T

E
M

P
L

T
.G

D
T

 D
a
te

 P
ri

n
te

d
 9

/1
/0

6

L
a
ti

tu
d

e
 3

9
 D

e
g

 4
4

.5
8

6
 N

 L
o

n
g

it
u

d
e
 8

9
 D

e
g

 3
8

.3
7

1
 W

 D
a
tu

m
 N

A
D

8
3

 J
o

b
 N

u
m

b
e
r 

C
9

6
-5

2
3

-0
4

14 Days

First Encounter

N/A

N/A

ft

ft

Groundwater Elev.:

Hrs.

The Unconfined Compressive Strength (UCS) Failure Mode is indicated by (B-Bulge, S-Shear, P-Penetrometer, E-Estimated)

Abbreviations W.O.H - Sampler Advanced By Weight of Hammer, W.O.P - Advanced by Weight of Pipe, B.S. - Before Seating

The SPT (N value) is the sum of the last two blow values in each sampling zone (AASHTO T206) BBS, from 137 (Rev. 8-99)

SOIL BORING LOG

DRILLING METHOD

SECTION

M. Tappan

STRUCT. NO.

Station

COUNTY

1

Station

Ground Surface Elev.

 6/28/06

BORING NO.

SE 1/4, SEC. 15, TWP. 15 N, RNG. 5 W, 3 PM

Division of Highways

IDOT District 6

ROUTE

LOCATION

Sangamon

Offset

Page

Date

LOGGED BY

of

687+75

6S084I072L097.6

PR

Overhead Sign Truss for 6th Street Ramp from

West Bound I-72

(84-9-4) HBK,BY,BY-1

DESCRIPTIONFAI 72

Illinois Department

of Transportation

588.9 ft

2 South (Left)

687+70

34.0ft Rt

M

O

I

S

T

(ft) (tsf)

D

E

P

T

H

-25

-30

-35

-40

(%)

U

C

S

Qu

B

L

O

W

S

 /6"

FAI-72, MACARTHUR BLVD

SECTION

(84-9) RS-6; (G)Z

SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

SIGNING - SOIL BORING LOG 

250425

Mar-20-2008 09:40:38AMM
a
r
-
2
0
-
2
0
0
8
 0

9
:4

0
:3

8
A

M

$
F

I
L

E
$

REVISIONS

NAME DATE
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SCALE:

DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

VERT.

HORIZ.

SECTION COUNTY

STA. TO STA.

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO.  

        

                    

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

*

*

SANGAMON
D

R
A

W
N

R
E

V
IE

W
E

D

0
9

/1
7

/0
7

0
9

/1
7

/0
7

0
9

/1
7

/0
7

L
A

Y
O

U
T

C
L

G

FAU

ROUTE

8071

C
  
C

o
p
y
ri

g
h
t 

H
a
n
s
o
n
 P

ro
fe

s
s
io

n
a
l 

S
e
rv

ic
e
s
 I

n
c
.

$
M

S
_
Y

E
A

R
$

C
L

G
 

 J
W

M

CONTRACT #72679

(84-9) RS-6; (G)Z


