ROUTE	Division of Highways 1007 District 6  FAI 72 DESCRIP	TION	Over	head S	ıgn Tru: We	ss for 6th Street Ramp f est Bound I-72	rom LOGGE		Date N	<u>6.</u> 1. Tap
SECTION	(84-9-4) HBK,BY,BY-1	LOCATION		SE 1/4,		, TWP. 15 N, RNG. 5 W, 3 P				
COUNTY	Sangamon DA	ILLING METHOD				HSA	HAMMER TYPE		140*	Auto
STRUCT. NO. Station	6SØ84IØ72LØ97.6 PR 687+75	D E P T	B L O W	U C S	M 0 1 8	Surface Water Elev. Stream Bed Elev.	N/A ft N/A ft	D E P	B L O W	U C S
BORING NO. Station Offset Ground Suri	2 South (Left) 687+70 34.0ft Rt face Elev. 588.9	t (ft)	s /6'	Qu (tsf)	(%)	Groundwater Elev.: First Encounter Upon Completion After 1 <u>4 Days</u> Hrs.	570.4 ft 570.9 ft 586.4 ft	(ft)	S /6"	Qu (tsf)
Light Grey Dry Silt		_	2	2.2	17	Refer STA to Existing 0				
		_	7	S-10		Sign Structure 60084107 687+75,STA Increase to		_		
Brown and Light Grey Moist SILTY CLAY		585.40	2	0.8	22	Refer Elevation to cL o STA 687+75 =592.07'	of I-72 at	_		
		-5	2	В				-25		
			1 1 1	Ø.4 B	27			=		
			1							
		578.90 -10	1	1.0 B	28			_		
	Light Olive Brown and Grey Moist SILTY CLAY (Till)		1 3 3	1.4 B	27					
Light Olive G	rey V. Poorly	575,90	15					_		
Cemented Fine Grained SANDSTONE (Note - Very Weak Material, Crumbled in Hand)			100 _/6"_					-35		
Interbedded Indurated S Calcareous	Grey Poorly andy SHALE and SHALE Seams	572.90	20 100 /5"	/	11					
	ile Silty SHALE w/	569.90	5		8					
Sandy Shale Boring Comp		-20	/4"					-40		

	Illinois Departi of Transporta Division of Highways 1007 District 6	ment tıon			(	SOIL BORIN	G LOG	Page Date	
ROUTE	FAI 72 DESCRIPT	ION	Over	-head Si		ss for 6th Street Ramp est Bound I-72	from LOGGE	D BY	M. Ta
SECTION	(84-9-4) HBK,BY,BY-1	LOCATION	_	SE 1/4,	SEC. 15	, TWP.15 N, RNG.5 W,3	PM		
COUNTY _	_	LLING METHOD				HSA	HAMMER TYPE	140*	Aut
STRUCT, NO. Station _	6SØ84IØ72LØ97.6 PR 687+75	D E P	B L O	U C S	M 0 1	Surface Water Elev. Stream Bed Elev.	N/A ft N/A ft	D B E L P O	L C
BORING NO. Station Offset Ground Surf	1 North (Right) 687+62 52.0ft Lt ace Elev. 589.7	T   H   H   (ft)	W S /6"	Qu (tsf)	S T (%)	Groundwater Elev.: First Encounter Upon Completion	No Encounter ft	T W H S	Q (ts:
Dark Grey an SILTY CLAY	d Brown Moist	it   "" _	70	1607		After 1 <u>4 Days</u> Hrs.	11	//1'	1
Disturbed San	nple	_	2 3 4	2.6 S-1Ø	18				
				3 10				4	
Brown and Light Grey Moist SILT		585.70	2 2 2	<b>0.</b> 5	27			-25	
		583,20	1					$\exists$	
Brown and Li SILTY CLAY	ght Grey Moist		2	<b>0.</b> 5 B	26				
Brown and Grey Moist SILTY	ey Moist SILTY	581.20	2	0.9	24				
CLAY (T <sub>1</sub> ]])		10	4	B	24			-3Ø 	
			1	1.0	28				
Light Olive Gr	ey Moist V. Poorly	576.70	3	В					
Cemented Fine SANDSTONE (No Material, Crumb	lote - Very Weak		11 40 60						
		<u>-15</u>	/3"					-30	
Grey Moist Poo Micaceous Sa Friable Silty	andy SHALE w/ V.	573.20	3 20 41		15				
			5						
Grey Dry Fissle Boring Comple		57 <b>0.</b> 20	9Ø 1Ø	_	8			-40	

## MACARTHUR/I72 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE BORINGS

REVISIONS		TI	LINOIS DEPARTMENT OF	TRANSPORTATI	ON						
NAME	DATE										
			SIGNING - SOIL BORING LOG								
		FAI-72, MACARTHUR BLVD									
		SECTION									
			(84-9) RS-6; (G)Z								
		SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS									
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•						
		SCALE:	VERT.	DRAWN BY	IDOT						
			HURIZ.								
		DATE	Mar-20-2008 09:40:38AM	CHECKED BY	IDOT						